TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		105/30/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harbor Linen, LLC	
Street Address:	2 Foster Avenue	
City:	Gibbsboro	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08026	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1636430	HARBOR HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	3050316	SOFTIQUE
Registration Number:	3086878	ULTRA SOFT
Registration Number:	2832705	ADVANTA
Registration Number:	2767901	WONDER BLANKET
Registration Number:	2795746	CROWN IMPERIAL
Registration Number:	1294097	
Registration Number:	1294096	HARBOR LINEN
Serial Number:	77490278	GREEN GENERATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 969-3000

TRADEMARK REEL: 004792 FRAME: 0565 1636430

CH \$240.00

900224537

Email: trademark@proskauer.com Correspondent Name: Jenifer deWolf Paine Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299 12594-035 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jenifer deWolf Paine Signature: /Jenifer deWolf Paine/ Date: 05/31/2012 Total Attachments: 2 source=Harbor Linen IP Termination and Release#page1.tif source=Harbor Linen IP Termination and Release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004792 FRAME: 0566

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS ("Termination") is executed and delivered as of the 30th day of May, 2012 by PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent (the "Agent"), to Group T-Y, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Group T-Y") and Harbor Linen, LLC ("Harbor Linen" and, collectively with Group T-Y, the "Pledgors").

BACKGROUND

- A. Group T-Y has executed and delivered to the Agent a Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of September 10, 2010 and Harbor Linen has executed and delivered to the Agent a Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of July 3, 2008 (such agreements collectively, the "IP Security Agreements").
- B. Pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, the Pledgor granted to the Agent a security interest in the patent and trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- C. The IP Security Agreement executed in 2008 by Harbor Linen was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel 021194, Frame 0796; and Reel 003811, Frames 0197-0205.

NOW THEREFORE, with the foregoing Background incorporated by reference and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

- The Agent terminates and releases all of its rights, title and interest in the trademarks and patents set forth on Exhibit A.
- The Pledgor, or its designee, may record this Termination in the USPTO and in any other patent and trademark offices as may necessary to carry out the intentions of this Termination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent

John BArs

Name:

Title:

Bv:

DMEAST #15116630 v4

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004792 FRAME: 0567**

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS					
Mark	Registration No./Application	Registration Date/Filing			
	No.	Date			
HARBOR HEALTHCARE	1,636,430	February 26, 1991			
(and design)					
SOFTIQUE	3,050,316	January 24, 2006			
ULTRA SOFT	3,086,878	April 25, 2006			
ADVANTA	2,832,705	April 13, 2004			
WONDER BLANKET	2,767,901	September 23, 2003			
CROWN IMPERIAL	2,795,746	December 16, 2003			
DESIGN ONLY	1,294,097	September 11, 1984			
HARBOR LINEN	1,294,096	September 11, 1984			
GREEN GENERATION	77/490278	June 4, 2008			
U	NREGISTERED TRADEMARI	KS			
Total Line Control	Cape Cod blanket	New General Bedding			
Management System	_	Collection			
Convertible Collection	Dutchess Towels	Excellence Collection Towels			
Imperial Towels	Imperial Shield	Imperial Comfort Soft			
Malibu Stripe	New Generation Pillow	Noelle Table Linen			
Omega	The Orchid Collection Towels	Pima Towel Collection			
Queen's Towel Collection	Imperial Sentry	Sofisticate Bedspread			
Soft & Downy Pillow	Sparkle gowns	Zone Pillow			
Harbor Sof-zorb	Comfort Knit	Advanta Table Linen			
Imperial Guard	Ultimate Knit	Crown Imperial Towels			
Imperial Stripe	Ultracale	Ultra Soft Towels			
Crosscheck	Everwear Blankets	Wonder Blanket			
Design Line	Imperial Guardian	Wonder Robe			
Imperial Designer Collection	Bronze Star Mattress Pads	New General Duvet			
Silver Star Mattress Pads	Gold Star Mattress Pads	New General Blanket			
New Generation Mattress	Bed Shield Waterproof				
Toppers	Mattress Protector				
	PATENTS				
Title	Registration No.	Registration Date			
Weft knitted blanket fabric	6,745,600	June 8, 2004			
and method of manufacturing					
the same					

DMEAST #15116630 v4

RECORDED: 05/31/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004792 FRAME: 0568